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
https://apartmentlove.com/apartments-for-rent/vancouver/british-columbia/canada
https://www.padmapper.com/apartments/vancouver-bc
https://www.rentseeker.ca/rentals/apartments/british-columbia/vancouver
https://www.kijiji.ca/b-for-rent/vancouver
https://www.zillow.com/?utm_medium=cpc&utm_source=google&utm_content=16532171262|133966326946|kwd-589681887|587047440909|&semQue=null&gad_source=1&gclid=Cj0KCQiApOyqBhDlARIsAGfnyMqn6vLfCWoIJOQP9EQG-w_o4VAaq1WWCeNRZqtsYjFm9DVEsizna3EaApzQEALw_wcB
https://rentingitright.ca/

Northeastern University
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Housing Scams

Internet web sites and other third-party rental resources are great for searching for roommates,
apartments, and subletting. However, this is no guarantee they are free from scams. Be cautious
when completing transactions with prospective roommates, tenants, property owners, etc. Learn
about common scam techniques and avoid becoming a victim.

Here are some guidelines to help keep you scam free:
- Never rent a place you or a friend cannot view in advance
- Never wire funds via Western Union or MoneyGram

- Never make payments in the form of cash. Use a credit card or bank check that can be tracked.
Many credit cards offer fraud protection

- Never give out financial or personal information such as social security numbers, bank account
numbers, or credit card information

- Be mindful of fraudulent checks and money orders

Housing Advertisement Terminology

Appl/appliances: stove, refrigerator (fridge) and dishwasher

Apt: apartment

Bdrm or br: bedroom(s), usually preceded by a number. Bedrooms are separate from the kitchen
and living room.

Bsmt: basement, below the main floor of the building; usually a self-contained suite in the bottom
part of a house

cable: extra channels for your television; sometimes included in cost of rent
drapes: curtains

f: prefer female occupant only

f&s: fridge and stove only, no other appliances

hydro: electricity

hot plate: heating elements for cooking but no oven

gas: natural gas (heating)

gdn lvl: Garden level means a basement suite which may be partially above ground
incl util: Price includes cost of utilities (heat, hot water)

m: prefer male occupant only

n/d: non-drinker (of alcohol)

n/p: no pets

n/s: no smoking

prkg: parking

pvt ent: private entrance

r&b or rb: room and board (cooked meals provided)

refs: references required

ste or suite: set of rooms

w/d: washer and dryer

w/w: wall-to-wall carpeting
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